
RISE FUND APPLICATIONS -- FISCAL YEAR 2020 6/30/2020

Retained Created
October 8, 2019

January 14, 2020

Butler County Paving of approximately 5,280 feet of Union 
Avenue located northwest of Shell Rock.

Immediate 
Opportunity

TrinityRail 
Maintenance Services 
Inc.

0 78 $65,998,500 $1,157,500 $926,000 20% Revised RISE request awarded at the July 9, 
2019 Transportation Commission meeting.  
Supports the creation of 78 new jobs with an 
average wage of $20.00/hr.

July 9, 2019

Calhoun County Construction of approximately 747 feet of 
new roadway located northwest of Rockwell 
City

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $1,013,694 $522,488 $261,244 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the May 12, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

May 12, 2020

Cedar Rapids Construction of Commerce Park Drive, 
Midwest Park Drive, Atlantic Drive and 6th 
Street turn lanes.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $52,819,076 $1,638,152 $819,076 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the 
November 12, 2019 Transportation 
Commission meeting.

November 12, 2019

Cedar Rapids Construction of approximately 1,225 feet of 
turn lanes on 6th Street SW located on the 
southwest side of town.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $17,199,724 $899,448 $449,724 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the April 14, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

April 14, 2020

Cedar Rapids Construction of approximately 1,000 feet of 
Beech Way SW located on the southwest 
side of town.

Local 
Development

Eastern Iowa Airport 0 0 $24,747,687 $895,375 $447,688 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the April 14, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

April 14, 2020

Clinton Reconstruction of approximately 1,882 feet 
of Harts Mill Road located on the southwest 
side of town.

Immediate 
Opportunity

Nestle Purina PetCare 
Company

0 53 $140,156,250 $781,250 $625,000 20% Revised RISE request awarded at the February 
11, 2020 Transportation Commission meeting.  
Supports the creation of 53 new jobs with an 
average wage of $30.20/hr.

February 11, 2020

Council Bluffs Reconstruction of approximately 636 feet of 
Gifford Road located on the south side of 
town.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $59,618,947 $578,895 $289,448 50% Application submitted as an Immediate 
Opportunity but evaluated as a Local 
Development.  Revised RISE request awarded 
at the November 12, 2019 Transportation 
Commission meeting.  Supports the creation of 
3 new jobs.

November 12, 2019

Des Moines/Des Moines 
Airport Authority

Construction of approximately 1,600 feet of 
SW 28th Street located on the southwest 
side of town.

Local 
Development

Des Moines 
International Airport

0 0 $46,822,290 $2,576,812 $1,288,406 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the August 
12, 2019 Transportation Commission meeting.

August 12, 2019

Des Moines/Des Moines 
Airport Authority

Roadway improvements to relocate the main 
Des Moines International Airport commercial 
terminal entrance onto Cowles Drive 
including turn lanes on Fleur Drive located 
on the southwest side of town.

Local 
Development

Des Moines 
International Airport

0 0 $246,000,000 $2,912,003 $1,456,002 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the April 14, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

April 14, 2020

Farley Construction of approximately 1,514 feet of 
9th Avenue NW and 400 feet of 4th Street 
NW located on the northwest side of town.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $1,814,667 $953,214 $476,607 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the May 12, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

May 12, 2020

Marshalltown Construction of approximately 1,720 feet of 
Edgewood Street and 1,540 feet of North 
8th Avenue located on the northeast side of 
town

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $1,868,150 $3,280,684 $1,640,342 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the October 
8, 2019 Transportation Commission meeting.

October 8, 2019

Revised RISE request commitment at the 
October 8, 2019 and amended ar the January 
14, 2020 Transportation Commission meeting.  
Grants funds and scope of work was finalized 
at the January 14, 2020 Transportation 
Commission meeting.  Supports the creation of 
over 1,000 new jobs.  

0 $250,000,000 $14,275,472 $8,565,283 40%Bondurant Reconstruction of approximately 4,600 feet 
on 32nd Street SW and 1,250 feet on Grant 
Street and signal and intersection 
improvements along U.S. 65 and 32nd Street 
SW on the south side of town.

Local 
Development 
(Certified Site)

TBD 0

The information listed is taken from the application as submitted and may be subject to change following Department review.  If recommended by the Department for funding by the Iowa Transportation Commission, the project cost estimates, grant award 
amounts, project scope, and other information listed here will be revised to reflect the project details as recommended and awarded.

Applicant Road Project Description

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECT COSTS & RISE FUNDS REQUESTED

Comments/Status Commission Approval 
Development 

Type
Companies or 

Attractions Involved

Contingent Jobs
Non-RISE Total Capital 

Invest.
Total RISE Roadway Project 

Cost
Grant Requested or 

Awarded
Effective 
Match %

https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/10/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-oct-8.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/01/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-jan-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/07/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-july-9.html?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/05/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-may-12.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/11/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-nov-12.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/04/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-april-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/04/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-april-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/02/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-feb-11.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/11/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-nov-12.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/08/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-aug-12.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/04/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-april-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/05/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-may-12.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/10/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-oct-8.html


Retained CreatedApplicant Road Project Description

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECT COSTS & RISE FUNDS REQUESTED

Comments/Status Commission Approval 
Development 

Type
Companies or 

Attractions Involved

Contingent Jobs
Non-RISE Total Capital 

Invest.
Total RISE Roadway Project 

Cost
Grant Requested or 

Awarded
Effective 
Match %

Mills County Paving of approximately 2,400 feet of 
Applewood Road, construction of 
approximately 4,100 feet of 182nd Street, 
passing/turn lanes on County Road H-10 and 
Bunge Avenue and overlay of approximately 
11,700 feet of Bunge Avenue located south 
of Council Bluffs.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $2,525,000 $5,050,000 $2,525,000 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the April 14, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

April 14, 2020

Monona County Construction and roadway improvements of 
approximately 9,715 feet of Filbert Avenue 
located southwest of Blencoe.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $0 $3,127,190 $1,563,595 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the 
December 10, 2019 Transportation 
Commission meeting.

December 10, 2019

Perry Reconstruction of approximately 1,145 feet 
of Bateman Street, 394 feet of 3rd Street and 
202 feet of 4th Street located on the north 
side of town.

Local 
Development

Progressive Foundary 
and Wiese Industries

0 0 $3,534,266 $1,769,406 $884,703 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the October 
8, 2019 Transportation Commission meeting.

October 8, 2019

Pottawattamie County Overlaying of approximately 2,050 feet of 
192nd Street, and construction of 
approximately 926 feet of Portland Avenue 
and 687 feet of North 193rd Circle located 
south of Council Bluffs.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $580,669 $1,161,339 $580,670 50% Revised RISE request awarded at the April 14, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

April 14, 2020

Primghar Construct approximately 1,465 feet of new 
roadway.

Local 
Development

N/A 0 0 $1,015,800 $991,800 $351,588 65% Application withdrawn

Waterloo Roadway improvements to Newell Street, 
including a left-turn lane, located on the 
northeast side of town.

Local 
Development

Con-Trol 0 0 $15,789,381 $937,500 $468,750 50% Application submitted as an Immediate 
Opportunity but evaluated as a Local 
Development.  Revised RISE request awarded 
at the July 9, 2019 Transportation Commission 
meeting.  Supports the creation of 3 new jobs.

July 9, 2019

Waterloo Construction of a roundabout at Shaulis 
Road and Hess road, turn lanes at Lost Island 
Waterpark and new theme park entrance, 
culvert for Sink Creek, raising Shaulis Road,  
traffic signal at new theme park entrance, 
extension of Shaulis Road and traffic signal 
modifications along Shaulis Road all located 
on the southeast side of town

Local 
Development

Lost Island Theme 
Park

0 0 $103,196,984 $6,393,968 $3,196,983 50% 'Revised RISE request awarded at the April 14, 
2020 Transportation Commission meeting.

April 14, 2020

Washington County Paving of approximately 2,733 feet of 300th 
Street, 5,286 feet of Kiwi Avenue and 7,557 
feet of 290th Street located southwest of 
Washington.

Immediate 
Opportunity

Premier 1 Supplies 0 25 $6,500,480 $2,250,480 $250,000 89% Revised RISE request awarded at the July 9, 
2019 Transportation Commission meeting.  
Supports the creation of 25 new jobs with an 
average wage of $18.41/hr.

July 9, 2019

Projects Awarded 19 0 156 1,040,185,765$           51,161,176$                          26,714,521$             48%

Projects Under Review 0 0 0 3,844,161$                   2,467,502$                            1,089,439$               56%

Projects Not Recommended for Award 0 -- -- -- -- -- --

Projects Withdrawn by Applicants 1 0 0 $1,015,800 $991,800 $351,588 65%

https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/04/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-april-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/12/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-dec-10.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/10/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-oct-8.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/04/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-april-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/07/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-july-9.html?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2020/04/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-april-14.html
https://www.news.iowadot.gov/newsandinfo/2019/07/actions-taken-at-iowa-transportation-commission-july-9.html?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery

	FINAL

